
Das österreichische Schulsystem

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

Sc
h
u
l

u
fe

st

18

19

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

Ja
h
re

Kindergarten

Vorschu le

Volksschule

V
o

lk
ss

c
h
u
l-

O
b

e
rs

tu
fe

HauptschuleAHS-Unterstufe

n
d

e
rs

u
le

So
c

h

AHS-
Oberstufe

Berufsbild. 
höhere 
Schule

Polytechnikum

Lehre/
Berufsschule

Berufsbild. 
mittlere 
Schule

Kolleg, Akademie

Universität, Fachhochschule


	Page 1
	Page 2



